01/18/2019 505286242

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5333017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESSE LIN	01/17/2019
UMESH NAVSARIWALA	01/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PC-TEL, INC.	
Street Address:	471 BRIGHTON DRIVE	
City:	BLOOMINGDALE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16251649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-655-1500 Phone:

Email: pto-chi@huschblackwell.com Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9467-118603	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. ANDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=9467-118603-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048059 FRAME: 0338 505286242

ASSIGNMENT

Application No. <u>16/251,649</u>	Filing Date: January 18, 2019
right, title and interest in the invention of SOLDER CHIP CONNECTOR FOR OUTPUT ANTENNA SYSTEMS and in the undersigned, and in any continuation, dividing be granted upon said application are her	eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire of improvements of the undersigned in QUICK MASSIVE MULTIPLE-INPUT MULTIPLE-ne above-identified Patent Application executed by ision, reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that eby assigned by the undersigned to PC-Tel, Inc., a sors, legal representatives and assigns of PC-TEL, gnee).
Assignee, to execute any necessary and proprosecution of any utility, divisional or comprosecution of any application for the reissing granted on said invention or improvements the and for the said consideration, it is further any assignee, in the event of said application thereon, or any reissue or application for the to cooperate to the best of the ability of the preparing and executing the preliminary state thereof, and further to perform, upon such any Letters Patent and vest all rights therein he entirely as the same would have been held any sale had not been made. And for the said continuention or improvements, including all prior the privileges and benefits thereof, including other Conventions, and the right to file application of the said invention or improvements in each and a granted by the undersigned to said Assignee request of said Assignee, to execute any undersigned to be executed in connection with therefor, including the prosecution thereof, a invest title in said foreign applications and further agrees, for the said consideration, upon all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the restates or foreign countries. It is agreed that taking oaths, executing declarations, powers,	by the undersigned, upon the request of said oper oaths or affidavits required for the filing or ontinuing application thereof or for the filing or not every country of the undersigned, upon the request of said or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, a undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of ment and giving and producing evidence in support request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said ereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and denjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and an interest in said and the right to claim priority rights and the right to claim priority rights and the tations for patent in said Assignee's own name for every country of the world are hereby assigned and all documents that shall be required of the hany and all applications for foreign Letters Patent and to execute any and all documents necessary to patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also in the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform to be necessary or advisable in connection with esulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United at such lawful acts include, but are not limited to assignments and other papers and giving testimony.
Jesse Lin U.D.M	Date: 1/17/2019
Jesse Lin	
0.0.00	Date: 01/17/2019

PATENT REEL: 048059 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 01/18/2019

Umesh Navsariwala